Adopted by Board of Education March 17, 2021

Maryville R-1l School District
Additional Assigned Duty Pay
2021-22
Per Day Unless Stated Otherwise

Baseball Softball
Announcer S 25.00 Announcer S 25.00
Scoreboard S 25.00 Scoreboard S 25.00
Scorebook S 25.00 Scorebook S 25.00
Basketball per Game Track
Announcer S 10.00  (Varsity Only, $20 Announcer S 25.00
when special
Gate S 10.00 recognitions) Awards S 25.00
Scoreboard S 10.00 Gate S 25.00
Scorebook S 10.00 Head Timer S 25.00
Computer S 25.00
Cross Country Volleyball per Game
Official Timer S 50.00 Announcer S 10.00 (Varsity Only, $20
when special
Gate S 10.00 recognitions)
Football Libero Tracker S 10.00
Varsity Football Line Judge S 10.00
Announcer S 30.00 Scoreboard S 10.00
Gate S 30.00 Scorebook S 10.00
Scoreboard S 30.00
Spotter S 30.00
Clock S 30.00
JV/C Team Wrestling
Announcer S 25.00 Duals/Tris
Gate S 25.00 Gate S 25.00
Scoreboard S 25.00 Scoreboard S 25.00
Spotter S 25.00 Mat Blood S 25.00
Clock S 25.00 Quad State
Soccer Announcer S 80.00
Announcer S 25.00 Gate S 80.00
Gate S 25.00 Mat Blood S 80.00
Scoreboard S 25.00 Scoreboard S 80.00
Scorebook S 80.00

*Additional pay may be added to Gate listed above depending on the quarters needed. Pay will be $10 for each quarter after the
initial quarter.




Maryville R-1l School District
Additional Assigned Duty Pay
2021-22
Per Day Unless Stated Otherwise

Baseball
Varsity Only (2 umpires)
Varsity Doubleheader (2 umpires)
JV/Varsity (2 umpires)
9th/JV (1 game) (2 umpires)

9th/JV Doubleheader 2-5 innings (2 umpires)

Varsity Tourney Game (2 umpires)

Sub Varsity Tourney Game (2 umpires)
9th/JV Doubleheader 2-7 innings (2 umpires)

Basketball
Varsity (3 officials)
F/JV Doubleheader (2 officials)
9th B/G Doubleheader (2 officials)
JV Only (2 officials)
JV/V Only (3 officials)

Varsity G/B Doubleheader (3 officials)

Junior High (2 officials)
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Junior High Doubleheader (2 officials) S

Cross Country
Starter

Football
Varsity (5 officials)

Sub Varsity
F/JV Doubleheader (4 officials)

F or JV One Game (4 officials)

Junior High (4 officials)

Junior High/JV Doubleheader (4 officials) S

80.00
140.00
120.00

80.00
110.00

70.00

55.00
130.00

80.00
100.00
100.00

60.00
120.00
150.00

65.00
120.00

150.00

90.00

110.00
60.00

60.00
110.00




Soccer
JV/Varsity Doubleheader (3 officials)
Varsity Only (3 officials)

Softball
Varsity Only (2 umpires)
Varsity Doubleheader (2 umpires)
JV/Varsity Doubleheader (2 umpires)
JV Doubleheader (2 umpires)
Var. Tourney Game Time Limit 1 hr 15 min (2 umpires)
Var. Tourney Game No Time Limit (2 umpires)
JV Tourney Game (2 umpires)

Track
Starter

Volleyball
C/IV/V (2 officials)
WV/V (2 officials)
Tournament- per game
Junior High (2 officials)

Wrestling
Triangular (1 referee)
Quad (2 referees)
Quad State Tournament (4 referees)
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105.00
70.00

75.00
140.00
110.00
100.00

50.00

60.00

40.00

200.00

140.00
110.00
45.00
80.00

150.00
200.00
350.00



Maryville R-ll School District
Additional Assigned Duty Pay

2021-22

Annual
After School Program/Grant Coord. S 3,000.00
Learning Center Coordinator S 10,000.00
PD Mentoring

1st Year Mentoring S 1,000.00

2nd Year Mentoring S 500.00
Hourly
Adult Education

Ag Ed Teacher S 30.00

Adult Ed Instruction
AEL
Prep Time
Sub Teacher
AEL First Year Teacher
Teacher
After School Site Director

Homebound & Tutoring Instruction

PAC Technician

$20 and up (Depending on qualifications & Skills Req)

S 13.00
S 14.50
S 16.00
S 18.00
S 14 and up
S 20.00
S 25.00

Varsity & MS Football Coaches Sumer Camp w/ 3 days of contact S 100.00




