# Maryville R-II School District Additional Assigned Duty Pay 2021-22 Per Day Unless Stated Otherwise

Baseball			Softball			
Announcer	\$ 25.00		А	nnouncer	\$ 25.00	
Scoreboard	\$ 25.00		So	coreboard	\$ 25.00	
Scorebook	\$ 25.00		So	corebook	\$ 25.00	
Basketball per Game			Track			
Announcer	\$ 10.00	(Varsity Only, \$20	Α	nnouncer	\$ 25.00	
Gate	\$ 10.00	when special recognitions)	А	wards	\$ 25.00	
Scoreboard	\$ 10.00	• ,	G	ate	\$ 25.00	
Scorebook	\$ 10.00		Н	ead Timer	\$ 25.00	
			C	omputer	\$ 25.00	
Cross Country			Volleyba	ll per Game		
Official Timer	\$ 50.00		Α	nnouncer	\$ 10.00	(Varsity Only, \$20 when special
			G	ate	\$ 10.00	recognitions)
Football			Li	bero Tracker	\$ 10.00	
Varsity Football			Li	ne Judge	\$ 10.00	
Announcer	\$ 30.00		So	coreboard	\$ 10.00	
Gate	\$ 30.00		So	corebook	\$ 10.00	
Scoreboard	\$ 30.00					
Spotter	\$ 30.00					
Clock	\$ 30.00					
JV/C Team			Wrestling	g		
Announcer	\$ 25.00		D	uals/Tris		
Gate	\$ 25.00			Gate	\$ 25.00	
Scoreboard	\$ 25.00			Scoreboard	\$ 25.00	
Spotter	\$ 25.00			Mat Blood	\$ 25.00	
Clock	\$ 25.00		Q	uad State		
Soccer				Announcer	\$ 80.00	
Announcer	\$ 25.00			Gate	\$ 80.00	
Gate	\$ 25.00			Mat Blood	\$ 80.00	
Scoreboard	\$ 25.00			Scoreboard	\$ 80.00	
				Scorebook	\$ 80.00	

<sup>\*</sup>Additional pay may be added to Gate listed above depending on the quarters needed. Pay will be \$10 for each quarter after the initial quarter.

# Maryville R-II School District Additional Assigned Duty Pay 2021-22

## **Per Day Unless Stated Otherwise**

Baseball		
Varsity Only (2 umpires)	\$	80.00
Varsity Doubleheader (2 umpires)	\$	140.00
JV/Varsity (2 umpires)	\$	120.00
9th/JV (1 game) (2 umpires)	\$	80.00
9th/JV Doubleheader 2-5 innings (2 umpires)	\$ \$	110.00
Varsity Tourney Game (2 umpires)	\$	70.00
Sub Varsity Tourney Game (2 umpires)	\$	55.00
9th/JV Doubleheader 2-7 innings (2 umpires)	\$	130.00
Basketball		
Varsity (3 officials)	\$	80.00
F/JV Doubleheader (2 officials)	\$	100.00
9th B/G Doubleheader (2 officials)	\$	100.00
JV Only (2 officials)	\$	60.00
JV/V Only (3 officials)	\$	120.00
Varsity G/B Doubleheader (3 officials)	\$	150.00
Junior High (2 officials)	\$	65.00
Junior High Doubleheader (2 officials)	\$	120.00
Cross Country		
Starter	\$	150.00
Football		
Varsity (5 officials)	\$	90.00
Sub Varsity		
F/JV Doubleheader (4 officials)	\$	110.00
F or JV One Game (4 officials)	\$	60.00
Junior High (4 officials)	\$	60.00
Junior High/JV Doubleheader (4 officials)	\$	110.00

Soccer		
JV/Varsity Doubleheader (3 officials)	\$	105.00
Varsity Only (3 officials)	\$	70.00
Softball		
Varsity Only (2 umpires)	\$	75.00
Varsity Doubleheader (2 umpires)	\$	140.00
JV/Varsity Doubleheader (2 umpires)	\$ \$	110.00
JV Doubleheader (2 umpires)	\$	100.00
Var. Tourney Game Time Limit 1 hr 15 min (2 umpires)	\$	50.00
Var. Tourney Game No Time Limit (2 umpires)	\$ \$	60.00
JV Tourney Game (2 umpires)	\$	40.00
Track		
Starter	\$	200.00
Volleyball		
C/JV/V (2 officials)	\$	140.00
JV/V (2 officials)	\$	110.00
Tournament- per game	\$ \$	45.00
Junior High (2 officials)	\$	80.00
Wrestling		
Triangular (1 referee)	\$	150.00
Quad (2 referees)	\$	200.00
Quad State Tournament (4 referees)	\$	350.00
Quad State Tournament (+ Telefees)	۲	330.00

### Maryville R-II School District Additional Assigned Duty Pay 2021-22

#### **Annual**

After School Program/Grant Coord.	\$	3,000.00
-----------------------------------	----	----------

Learning Center Coordinator \$ 10,000.00

PD Mentoring

1st Year Mentoring \$ 1,000.00 2nd Year Mentoring \$ 500.00

#### **Hourly**

**Adult Education** 

Ag Ed Teacher \$ 30.00

Adult Ed Instruction \$20 and up (Depending on qualifications & Skills Req)

AEL

 Prep Time
 \$ 13.00

 Sub Teacher
 \$ 14.50

 AEL First Year Teacher
 \$ 16.00

 Teacher
 \$ 18.00

After School Site Director \$ 14 and up

Homebound & Tutoring Instruction \$ 20.00

PAC Technician \$ 25.00

Varsity & MS Football Coaches Sumer Camp w/ 3 days of contact \$ 100.00